(ii) Reconciliation of net profit for the year ended March 31, 2017 	 (` in Millions)

Note				M   arch 31, 2017

Net profit as per previous GAAP			   565.10
1) Rental Income on trade deposit	 c		   0.17
2) Interest Expenses on Trade deposit	 c		   (0.17)
3) Amortisation of lease prepayments	 d		   (2.96)
4) Interest income on security deposits	 d		   2.73
5) Additional Charges on preference liability	 a		   (26.34)
6) Interest Expenses on Unsecured Loans	 b		   (20.65)
7) Deferral of TUF receivables	 e		   (3.09)
8) Amortisation of TUF Deferral	 e		   12.62
9) Amortisation of EPCG Deferral	 e		   1.88
10) Tax effect on effective portion of cash flow hedges	 f		   (11.61)
11) Opening Effect on deferral of EPCG on Spare Parts	 g		   (1.21)
Net profit as per Statement of Profit and loss			   516.45

S.P. APPARELS LIMITED	 STITCHING VALUE CREATION
ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18	 ONE SEAM AT A TIME 100

NOTES (CONTD.)
Forming part of the financial statements

(` in Millions)
(iii) Reconciliation of material items of Balance Sheet as per Ind AS with Previous GAAP as at April 1, 2016

			   Note	 As per	 As per	 Increase/
				   Ind AS	 Previous GAAP	 (decrease)

Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment	 e	  2,715.71 	  2,692.05 	  23.66
Lease prepayments	 d	  17.71 	  - 	  17.71
Security deposits	 d	  29.15 	  49.40 	  (20.25)

Liabilities
Provisions (current and non-current)	 a	  87.76 	  144.92  	 (57.16)

(iv) Reconciliation of material items of Balance Sheet as per Ind AS with Previous GAAP as at March 31, 2017
			   Note	 As per	 As per	 Increase/
				   Ind AS	 Previous GAAP	 (decrease)

Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment	 e	 2,921.74	 2,898.91	 22.83
Liabilities
Provisions (current and non-current)	 a	 190.00	 87.13	 102.87

(v) Reconciliation of material items of Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2017 as per Ind AS with Previous GAAP

			   Note	 As per	 As per	 Increase/
				   Ind AS	 Previous GAAP	 (decrease)

Cash generated from operations	 a	  500.16 	  438.90 	  61.26
Net cash used in investing activities 	 e	  (1,222.46)	  (1,210.35)	  (12.11)
Net cash used in financing activities		   746.81 	  795.95 	  (49.14)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year (1)	 g	  40.25 	  40.25 	  -
Effect of exchange differences on restatement of foreign currency
Cash and bank balances - (2)		  0.19	 0.19	 -
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (3)	 g	  64.57 	  64.57 	  -

Total of 1 to 3		  24.51	 24.51	 -
Notes:
a. Additional Charges on Preference liability

(i) 	 As per Para 18 of Ind AS 32 a preference share that provides for mandatory redemption by the issuer for a fixed or determinable amount at
a fixed or determinable future date, or gives the holder the right to require the issuer to redeem the instrument at or after a particular date

[…]

(ii) Reconciliation of net profit for the year ended March 31, 2017	 (`in Millions)

			   Note		  March 31, 2017

Net profit as per previous GAAP			   619.22
1) Rental Income on trade deposit	 c		   0.17
2) Interest Expenses on Trade deposit	 c		   (0.17)
3) Amortisation of lease prepayments	 d		   (2.96)
4) Interest income on security deposits	 d		   2.73
5) Additional Charges on preference liability	 a		   (26.34)
6) Interest Expenses on Unsecured Loans	 b		   (20.65)
7) Deferral of TUF receivables	 e		   (3.09)
8) Amortisation of TUF Deferral	 e		   12.62
9) Amortisation of EPCG Deferral	 e		   1.88
10) Tax effect on effective portion of cash flow hedges	 f		   (11.61)
11) Effect of EPCG on Spare parts	 e		   (1.23)
12) Share of profit attributable to Minority Interest			   (25.16)

Net profit as per Statement of Profit and loss			   545.40

NOTES (CONTD.)
Forming part of the consolidated financial statements

S.P. APPARELS LIMITED	 STITCHING VALUE CREATION
ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18	 ONE SEAM AT A TIME 161

(iii) Reconciliation of material items of Balance Sheet as per Ind AS with Previous GAAP as at April 1, 2016

					   Note	 As per	 As per	 Increase/
						   Ind AS	 Previous GAAP	 (decrease)
Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment	 e	 2,724.71	 2,701.14	 23.57
Lease prepayments (current and non current)	 d	 17.71	 -	 17.71
Security deposits (current and non-current)	 d	 29.45	 49.40	 -19.95
Liabilities
Provisions (current and non-current)	 a	 87.60	 144.76	 -57.16

(iv) Reconciliation of material items of Balance Sheet as per Ind AS with Previous GAAP as at March 31, 2017

Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment	 e	 2,929.88	 2,907.00	 22.88
Liabilities
Provisions (current and non-current)	 a	 189.26	 86.97	 102.29

(v) Reconciliation of material items of Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2017 as per Ind AS with Previous
GAAP

					   Note	 As per	 As per	 Increase/
						   Ind AS	 Previous GAAP	 (decrease)
Cash generated from operations	 a	  488.85 	  263.32 	  225.53
Net cash used in investing activities 	 e	  (1,205.16)	  (1,164.59)	  (40.57)
Net cash used in financing activities		   733.22 	  918.18 	  (184.96)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year (1)	 g	  50.11 	  50.11 	  -
Effect of exchange difference on restatement of foreign currency
Cash and Bank balances (2)		  0.19	 0.19	 -
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (3)	 g	  66.83 	  66.83 	  -

Total 1 to 3			   16.91	 16.91	 -

Notes:
a. Additional Charges on Preference liability

(i) 	 As per Para 18 of Ind AS 32 a preference share that provides for mandatory redemption by the issuer for a fixed or determinable amount at
a fixed or determinable future date, or gives the holder the right to require the issuer to redeem the instrument at or after a particular date